
Torni 2019
lauantai 5. tammikuuta 2019 - 10.00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ASPLUND Janne HELSM FIN 22 14.12.1966
2 AUVINEN Pekka OULUM FIN 52 17.3.1979
3 ELONHEIMO Ville KARJK FIN 82 28.2.1970
4 GRÄSBECK Gunnar HABDH FIN 6 20.1.1993
5 HEINÄMAA Akseli KALP FIN 5 28.1.2002
6 HEISKARI Mika OULUM FIN 76 3.4.1966
7 HONKASALO Mikko TURUM FIN 15 26.11.1978
8 IKONEN Lauri KUOPM FIN 21.10.1994
9 JAATINEN Roope KUOPM FIN 3.5.2004
10 JUTILA Julius HELSM FIN 7 31.7.2001
11 JÄNTTI Jan KUOPM FIN 69 5.11.2002
12 KESKINIVA Arto PORVM FIN 35 13.9.1964
13 KILJANDER Oskar TURUM FIN 9 2.10.1999
14 KOJO Ville-Valtteri PORVM FIN 86 4.10.2002
15 KÄYHTY Juha SAIMS FIN 40 24.1.1954
16 LYYTINEN Joonas HELSM FIN 50 19.4.1976
17 MIETTINEN Sami KUOPM FIN 27 4.10.1972
18 NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 FIN 34 16.11.1979
19 OJALA Tero KARJK FIN 89 22.11.1971
20 OJALA Tuomas TURUM FIN 39 2.5.2001
21 PAAKKANEN Heikki HABDH FIN 68 27.12.1948
22 PAAVOLAINEN Väinö HELSM FIN 8 15.3.1999
23 PAHKALA Pyry KYRKI FIN 44 22.4.2002
24 PAHKALA Taneli KYRKI FIN 19.7.1971
25 PULLI Matti UUDER3 FIN 28.1.1977
26 PUTKONEN Petri MIKKM FIN 18 17.1.2000
27 RIMPILÄINEN Pekka MIKKM FIN 62 30.9.1959
28 RISSANEN Aapo PYHÄOM FIN 33 17.5.2003
29 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 31 8.4.1979
30 SAARINEN Ilari SAIMS FIN 19.4.1944
31 TERHO Jussi KALP FIN 10 31.8.1999
32 TERHO Markku KALP FIN 4.8.1959
33 SKOBLOV Yakov KUOPM RUS 22.7.1999
34 TEREKHIN Vladimir SPBL RUS 2.11.1989



5 poules
1 poule of 6 and 4 poules of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 HEINÄMAA Akseli KALP FIN 5
2 GRÄSBECK Gunnar HABDH FIN 6
3 JUTILA Julius HELSM FIN 7
4 PAAVOLAINEN Väinö HELSM FIN 8
5 KILJANDER Oskar TURUM FIN 9
6 TERHO Jussi KALP FIN 10
7 HONKASALO Mikko TURUM FIN 15
8 PUTKONEN Petri MIKKM FIN 18
9 ASPLUND Janne HELSM FIN 22
10 MIETTINEN Sami KUOPM FIN 27
11 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 31
12 RISSANEN Aapo PYHÄOM FIN 33
13 NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 FIN 34
14 KESKINIVA Arto PORVM FIN 35
15 OJALA Tuomas TURUM FIN 39
16 KÄYHTY Juha SAIMS FIN 40
17 PAHKALA Pyry KYRKI FIN 44
18 LYYTINEN Joonas HELSM FIN 50
19 AUVINEN Pekka OULUM FIN 52
20 RIMPILÄINEN Pekka MIKKM FIN 62
21 PAAKKANEN Heikki HABDH FIN 68
22 JÄNTTI Jan KUOPM FIN 69
23 HEISKARI Mika OULUM FIN 76
24 ELONHEIMO Ville KARJK FIN 82
25 KOJO Ville-Valtteri PORVM FIN 86
26 OJALA Tero KARJK FIN 89
27 PAHKALA Taneli KYRKI FIN
28 JAATINEN Roope KUOPM FIN
29 IKONEN Lauri KUOPM FIN
30 TERHO Markku KALP FIN
31 PULLI Matti UUDER3 FIN
32 SKOBLOV Yakov KUOPM RUS
33 TEREKHIN Vladimir SPBL RUS
34 SAARINEN Ilari SAIMS FIN
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Referee(s):

KORHONEN Jonni (SAIMS / FIN)

LYYTINEN Joonas HELSM / FIN

HEINÄMAA Akseli KALP / FIN

PULLI Matti UUDER3 / FIN

RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM / FIN

MIETTINEN Sami KUOPM / FIN

PAAKKANEN Heikki HABDH / FIN

SKOBLOV Yakov KUOPM / RUS

Referee(s):

KOIVUNEN Pasi (HELSN5 / FIN)

JÄNTTI Jan KUOPM / FIN

GRÄSBECK Gunnar HABDH / FIN

TERHO Markku KALP / FIN

RISSANEN Aapo PYHÄOM / FIN

RIMPILÄINEN Pekka MIKKM / FIN

ASPLUND Janne HELSM / FIN

Referee(s):

HOVINEN Panu (KUOPM / FIN)

HEISKARI Mika OULUM / FIN

JAATINEN Roope KUOPM / FIN

JUTILA Julius HELSM / FIN

TEREKHIN Vladimir SPBL / RUS

PUTKONEN Petri MIKKM / FIN

OJALA Tuomas TURUM / FIN

NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 / FIN



Referee(s):

KARES Antti (KUOPM / FIN)

AUVINEN Pekka OULUM / FIN

ELONHEIMO Ville KARJK / FIN

PAHKALA Taneli KYRKI / FIN

SAARINEN Ilari SAIMS / FIN

HONKASALO Mikko TURUM / FIN

PAAVOLAINEN Väinö HELSM / FIN

KESKINIVA Arto PORVM / FIN

Referee(s):

PÄÄKKÖNEN Juhani (HELSM / FIN)

KÄYHTY Juha SAIMS / FIN

TERHO Jussi KALP / FIN

PAHKALA Pyry KYRKI / FIN

KOJO Ville-Valtteri PORVM / FIN

OJALA Tero KARJK / FIN

IKONEN Lauri KUOPM / FIN

KILJANDER Oskar TURUM / FIN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1T PAAVOLAINEN Väinö HELSM FIN 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
1T KILJANDER Oskar TURUM FIN 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
1T TEREKHIN Vladimir SPBL RUS 6 1,00 30 13 +17 Advanced
4 HEINÄMAA Akseli KALP FIN 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
5 GRÄSBECK Gunnar HABDH FIN 5 1,00 23 8 +15 Advanced
6 TERHO Jussi KALP FIN 5 0,83 28 10 +18 Advanced
7 JUTILA Julius HELSM FIN 5 0,83 27 13 +14 Advanced
8 HONKASALO Mikko TURUM FIN 5 0,83 28 16 +12 Advanced
9 MIETTINEN Sami KUOPM FIN 5 0,83 27 16 +11 Advanced
10 ASPLUND Janne HELSM FIN 4 0,80 21 15 +6 Advanced
11 OJALA Tuomas TURUM FIN 4 0,67 26 14 +12 Advanced
12 PAHKALA Pyry KYRKI FIN 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
13 RISSANEN Aapo PYHÄOM FIN 3 0,60 17 18 -1 Advanced
14 PAHKALA Taneli KYRKI FIN 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
15 OJALA Tero KARJK FIN 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
16 ELONHEIMO Ville KARJK FIN 3 0,50 18 22 -4 Advanced
17 SKOBLOV Yakov KUOPM RUS 3 0,50 20 26 -6 Advanced
18 RIMPILÄINEN Pekka MIKKM FIN 2 0,40 17 19 -2 Advanced
19 PUTKONEN Petri MIKKM FIN 2 0,33 22 24 -2 Advanced
20T KESKINIVA Arto PORVM FIN 2 0,33 21 23 -2 Advanced
20T LYYTINEN Joonas HELSM FIN 2 0,33 21 23 -2 Advanced
22 PULLI Matti UUDER3 FIN 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
23 PAAKKANEN Heikki HABDH FIN 2 0,33 22 28 -6 Advanced
24 KOJO Ville-Valtteri PORVM FIN 2 0,33 17 24 -7 Advanced
25 NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 FIN 2 0,33 15 25 -10 Advanced
26 AUVINEN Pekka OULUM FIN 2 0,33 17 28 -11 Advanced
27 HEISKARI Mika OULUM FIN 2 0,33 16 27 -11 Advanced
28 TERHO Markku KALP FIN 1 0,20 13 22 -9 Advanced
29 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 1 0,17 20 29 -9 Advanced
30 IKONEN Lauri KUOPM FIN 1 0,17 14 26 -12 Advanced
31 JÄNTTI Jan KUOPM FIN 0 0,00 12 21 -9 Advanced
32 SAARINEN Ilari SAIMS FIN 0 0,00 19 30 -11 Advanced
33 KÄYHTY Juha SAIMS FIN 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Advanced
34 JAATINEN Roope KUOPM FIN 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Advanced
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KILJANDER Oskar TURUM FIN 2.10.1999
2 HEINÄMAA Akseli KALP FIN 28.1.2002
3T PAAVOLAINEN Väinö HELSM FIN 15.3.1999
3T HONKASALO Mikko TURUM FIN 26.11.1978
5 TEREKHIN Vladimir SPBL RUS 2.11.1989
6 GRÄSBECK Gunnar HABDH FIN 20.1.1993
7 TERHO Jussi KALP FIN 31.8.1999
8 JUTILA Julius HELSM FIN 31.7.2001
9 MIETTINEN Sami KUOPM FIN 4.10.1972
10 ASPLUND Janne HELSM FIN 14.12.1966
11 OJALA Tuomas TURUM FIN 2.5.2001
12 SKOBLOV Yakov KUOPM RUS 22.7.1999
13 RIMPILÄINEN Pekka MIKKM FIN 30.9.1959
14 PUTKONEN Petri MIKKM FIN 17.1.2000
15T LYYTINEN Joonas HELSM FIN 19.4.1976
15T KESKINIVA Arto PORVM FIN 13.9.1964
17 PAHKALA Pyry KYRKI FIN 22.4.2002
18 RISSANEN Aapo PYHÄOM FIN 17.5.2003
19 PAHKALA Taneli KYRKI FIN 19.7.1971
20 OJALA Tero KARJK FIN 22.11.1971
21 ELONHEIMO Ville KARJK FIN 28.2.1970
22 PULLI Matti UUDER3 FIN 28.1.1977
23 PAAKKANEN Heikki HABDH FIN 27.12.1948
24 KOJO Ville-Valtteri PORVM FIN 4.10.2002
25 NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 FIN 16.11.1979
26 AUVINEN Pekka OULUM FIN 17.3.1979
27 HEISKARI Mika OULUM FIN 3.4.1966
28 TERHO Markku KALP FIN 4.8.1959
29 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 8.4.1979
30 IKONEN Lauri KUOPM FIN 21.10.1994
31 JÄNTTI Jan KUOPM FIN 5.11.2002
32 KÄYHTY Juha SAIMS FIN 24.1.1954
33 SAARINEN Ilari SAIMS FIN 19.4.1944
34 JAATINEN Roope KUOPM FIN 3.5.2004
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Name Country FFA Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
HOVINEN Panu FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2
KARES Antti FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOIVUNEN Pasi FIN Ref: 1
KORHONEN Jonni FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 5 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PÄÄKKÖNEN Juhani FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 5 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


